## NOTICE, TOWN OF SUGAR CREEK COMMITTEE BUDGET MEETING

The Sugar Creek Town Board will meet on November 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2024 at 4:00p.m. at the town hall. The town hall is located at N6641 County Road H, the Town Board will meet for a Budget Committee Meeting. All items on the agenda will be discussed and possible action taken.

## Agenda will include:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes October 21st, 2024
- 4. Discussion and Possible Action Plantation Road Invoice
- 5. Discussion and Possible Action Memorandum of Understanding Between Walworth County and the Town of Sugar Creek Draft Letter
- 6. Discussion and Possible Action Committee Budget Meeting
- 7. Discussion and Possible Action Possible Loan Working Capital
- 8. Motion to adjourn

Sara Morin, Town Clerk